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WHAT’S IN THE BOX




GETITON # Download on the
’ Google Play | @& App Store



POWER ON & CONNECT X

H ON
¥ : B
R Others Android™ 6+ Windows 10 vi803+
Bluetooth JBL Live 775NC 3} Bluetooth X
() JBL lee 775NC  Gonneoted @ JBL Live 775NC will appean on New JBL Live 775NC found
] devices linked with Ifthis is youn device, connect toit.
= my account@gmail.com

Choose "JBL Live 775NC"
to connect.

* To enter pairing mode again, \'

hold } for 2 seconds.

Fast Pair Microsoft Swift Pair



MULTI-POINT CONNECTION L[




CONTROLS . R ke | O 4N @\W)

®:' Hey Google

Bixby/Siri®/Others Voice Assistant*
-— -—

P W)
I (/e &/
e o

@ TalkThru*

@ ANC ¥ @ Ambient Aware*

e Tap/Pressx1 e Tap/Pressx2 eee Tap x3 @ Hold (2s)
* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL LIVE 775NC to JBL Headphones app @ .
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AUTO PLAY/PAUSE




WIRED LISTENING MODE @

@ Ambient Aware / @ Ambient Aware ()
. @ TakThru v @ TakThru o
© HiRes D e
- V. mm vi

o A |




VOICEAWARE

- __afl +

VoiceAvare (i ©
Smart Audio & Video ©
Auto Play & Pause ©
Personal Sound Amplification >
Left/ Right Sound Batance ) (I




DO MORE WITH THE APP

JBLLIVE 775NC

Ambient Sound Control (D)

a

[0) <

<
Voice Assistant Equalizer «©
e Voice Asisant )
G ) (o
extReme
auvs stupio o

*Only available on Android™

Q JBL HEADPHONES




HANDS-FREE VOICE CONTROL

. Get more done on the “Play my Workout playlist”
°° 0. Sav "Hevy Google" “Turn on noise canceling”
Hey Google fo getitar'tid. e “Turn off ambient mode”

“What's my schedule today?”
“Set an alarm for 7 AM”

Note: Only available on Android™ | Pre-set up is required



CHARGING

¥
g

T




FACTORY RESET




LED BEHAVIORS

i\
) D Low battery "‘\
[ @ Charging

® Iﬂ Fully charged

O
d | N
5 3 d) Power on
B 3 * BT connecting
® * BT connected
i * BT not connected
o O ANC/Ambient Aware/

TalkThru



Model: LIVE775NC Frequency response: BT mode: 20 Hz ~ 20 kHz
T Ec H Driver size: 40 mm/1.57" Dynamic Driver AUX mode: 20 Hz ~ 40 kHz
s PEc Power supply: 5V=1A Impedance: 320hm
255 ¢/0.5622 Ibs Sensitivity: 100dB SPL@1 kHz

Weight:

Battery type: Lithium-ion Battery (850 mAh/3.7 V) A Sl

Charging time: <3 hrs from empty Microphone sensitivity: -40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Music playtime with BT on Bluetooth version: 53

and ANC off: up to 65 hrs Bluetooth profile version: A2DP V1.4, HFP V1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2
Music playtime with BT on Bluetooth transmitter

and ANCon: up to 50 hrs frequency range: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Music playtime with BT off Bluetooth transmitter power: < 10dBm (EIRP)

At b TpiE Bluetooth transmitter

Talk time with ANCon: upto 28 hrs modulation: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Talk time with ANC off: upto33hrs Maximum operation

temperature: 45°C
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de controle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute avec cette
application gratuite.
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Choisissez de vous connecter &
«JBLLive 775NC.

* Pour revenir au jumelage,
appuyez pendant 2 secondes
surk.

CCONNEXION MULTIPOINT

(2 appareils maximum)
(COMMANDES
Toucher/presser | Maintenir
Bixby/Siri®/Autres

Assistants vocaux*

ANC (RBA)*

Ambient Aware (perception de

*Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant votre
JBLLIVE775NCa I'application
JBL Headphones @®.
LECTURE/PAUSE AUTO
ECOUTE EN MODE FILAIRE
VOICEAWARE

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

* Disponible uni sur

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modgle :

Taille de haut-parleur :
Ali_mentation électrique :

Type de batterie :

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT actif et RBA inactive :
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT et RBA actifs :

Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT inactive et RBA actif :

Android™

CHARGE

REINITIALISATION D'USINE
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
Batterie faible

Charge

Charge compléte

Allumé

Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté

RBA/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

TalkThru (Conversation)*

avecRBA:
Autonomie de conversation

sans RBA:
Réponse en fréquence :

Impédance :
Sensibilité :

Version du Bluetooth :

Version du profil Bluetooth :
Bande de fréquences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth :

Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Température de fonctionnement
maximale :

LIVE775NC
Haut-| parleurdynam\que de
40mm/1,57"
S5V==1A
2559/0,56221b
Batterie lithium-ion (850 mAh /3,7V)
<3 heures depuis vide
jusqu'a 65 heures
jusqu'a 50 heures
jusqu'a 40 heures
jusqu'a 28 heures
wls%u'é 33 heures

lode BT : 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Mode AUX : 20 Hz - 40 kHz
32 0hms
100 dB SPLa 1kHz
95dB
-40 dBV/Paa 1kHz
A‘ZDP V1.4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10 dBm (PIRE)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

[ DA

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
APPEN

F& endnu mere kontrol og
personlig tilpasning af din

Iytteoplevelse med den gratis app.

TAND 0G FORBIND

Andre

Vaelg "JBL Live 775NC" for at
oprette forbindelse.

* Hvis du vil aktivere
parringstilstanden igen, skal du
holde ® nedei 2 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maksimalt 2 enheder)
BETJENING

Klik/Tryk pé | Hold
Bixby/Siri®/Andre
Stemmeassistenter*

ANC (aktiv stojreduktion)*
Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

* Aktiver avanceret kontrol ved
atforbinde din JBL LIVE 775NC til
JBL Headphones-appen @8 .
AAUTOMATISK AFSPILNING/
PAUSE

KABELFORBUNDET
LYTTETILSTAND
VOICEAWARE

GOR MERE MED APPEN

*Kun tilgaengelig pa Android™
OPLADNING

NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
LED-SYMBOLER

Lavt batteri

Oplader

Fuldt opladet

Taendt

Bluetooth forbinder
Bluetooth forbundet
Bluetooth ikke forbundet
ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru



SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:
Enheds-storrelse:
Stromforsyning:
Ve

2gt:
Batteritype:
Opladningstid:
Musikspilletid med BT taendt og aktiv
stojreduktion slukket:
Musikspilletid med BT taendt og
aktiv stojreduktion taendt:
Musikspilletid med BT slukket og
aktiv stojreduktion taendt:
Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
taendt:
Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
slukket:
Frekvensomrade:

Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

LIVE775NC
40mm/1,57" dynamisk enhed
S5V==1A

259
Litium-ion-batteri (850 mAh /3,7V)
<3 timer fra tom

op til 65 timer
op til 50 timer
op til 40 timer
op til 28 timer

op til 33 timer

BI-tilstand: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
AUX-tilstand: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
320hm

100 dB SPL ved 1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa ved 1kHz

A.ZDPVM, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
5°C

m TECHNISCHE DATEN
* pkti ite Modell:

VERPAC T Ak . e TreibergroBe:
APP Steuerelemente, indem du den Energieversorgung:
Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen JBLLIVE775NC mit der JBL Gewicht:
App noch mehr Kontrolle Akku-Typ:

o s Ladezeit:
und Personalisierung fir dein AUTOM. itmit
Horerlebnis. KABELGEBUNDENER eingeschaltetem BT und
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN ~ HORMODUS ;ﬁ";gf;ﬂ::g::;?hgg“ it
Weitere VOICEAWARE eingeschaltetem ANCund BT:
Wahle,JBL Live 775NC" zum MACH NOCH MEHR MIT Musikwiedergabezeit mit
Verbinden. DER APP eingeschaltetem ANCund

*Halte % 2 Sekunden lang
gedriickt, um erneut in den
Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen.
MULTI-POINT-

*Nur auf Android™ verfiigbar
AUFLADEN

RESET AUF DIE
WERKSEINSTELLUNGEN

(Maximal 2 Gerite)
STEUERELEMENTE
Tippen/Driicken | Halten
Bixby/Siri®/Weitere
Sprachassistenten*

ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)*
Ambient Aware
(Umgebungsbewusst)*
TalkThru*

LED-! TEN

Akku schwach

Aufladen

Voll geladen

Einschalten

BT wird verbunden

BT verbunden

BT nicht verbunden
ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

ausgeschaltetem BT:
Gese)rachszelt mit eingeschaltetem

Gese)rachszelt mit ausgeschaltetem
Frequenzbereich:

Impedanz:

Empfindlichkeit:

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Bluetooth-Version:
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-
Ubertragung:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulatior
Maximale Betriebstemperatur:

LIVE775NC

Dynamischer 40-mm-Treiber
5V==1A

255¢

Lithium-lonen-Akku (850 mAh/3,7V)
<35td. ab leerem Akku

bis zu 65 Std.
bis zu 50 Std.

bis zu 40 Std.
bis zu 28 Std.

bis zu 33 Std.
BT-Modus: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
AUX-Modus: 20 Hz - 40 kHz

320hm

100 dB Schalldruckpegel bei 1 kHz
95dB

-40 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

A.ZDPVM, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



NEPIEXOMENO THZ
ZIYIKEYAZIAZ

EQAPMOTH

E€aopaNiote akdpa peyahitepo
£ENeyyo Kat e€atoplikeuon ™G
epmelpiag akpoaONG pe autr TV
Swpedv egappoyr.

ANAMMA & IYNAEZH

AMeg

Emhé€te "JBL Live 775NC" yia va
ouvdedeite.

*ava eiwéete Eava ot
Aettoupyia Levéng, kpatote

nampévo 1o 3} yia 2 Sevtepohenta.

ZYNAEZH NOAAAAQN
ZIHMEION

(To oG 2 ouoKevéq)
EAEX0X

Naviote/méote | Awatipnon
Bixbyy/Siri®/ANeg

BonBoi puvic*

ANCH

Ambient Aware (Eniyvwon
nepipaMovioc)*
TalkThru*

* Evepyomolnote Tov mponypiévo
£Eheyyo ouvdéovtag o JBL
LIVE775NC pe v epappioyry
JBL Headphones @@.
AYTOMATH ANANAPATQTH/
NAYZH

ENZYPMATH AEITOYPTIA
AKPOAZHL

VOICEAWARE

KANTE NEPIZZOTEPA ME THN
EQAPMOTH

*MaBéotpio povo o€ Android™
Goprion

ENANAQOPA EPTOTAZIAKON
PYOMIZEQN

AEITOYPTIA LED

Xapnhn otdByn pnatapiag
Doption

‘Exet goprioe mijpwe

Avappa

ZTovdeon BT

BT quvdébnke

BT &ev ouvdéBnke
ANC/Eniyvwon nepidlovio/
TalkThru

TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAOEL
Movrého:

MéyeBog odnyob:
TpogoSooia:
Bdpoc:

Tomog pnavapiac:

Xpovoc pdptiong:

DidpKela avanapaywyiic Houaikic

peTo BT sv:pvonomuz‘vn Kai 1o ANC

QTEVEPYOTOUNUEVO:

NidpKeia avanapaywyfic HovoIKig

K: 70 BT Kat 1o ANC evepyorotnpiéva:
IGpKELD QVaapaywyn HOVOIKIiG

e 10 BT anevepyorompévo kai to

ANC evepyomotnpévo:

Xpovog npmng ie 10 ANC

£vepyorou

Xpavoc ouﬂ\m( uz m ANC

unzvepvonoln&x

TuyvoTta anokpong:

Avtioaon:

Evaofnoia:

Méyioto SPL:

EvaoBnoia pikpogwvou:

‘Ekboon Bluetooth:

‘Ekboon mpogil Bluetooth:

Edpog ougvotiitwy mopmou

Bluetooth:

loxvg mopmou Bluetooth:

Diap6ppuwon noymod Bluetooth:

Méyiom Beppokpasia ertoupyiac:

LIVE775NC

40mm/ 1 57" Buvapikog 0dnyog
sV=1

2559/ 0, 5622 Ibs.

Nnatapia \ovnuv Noiov
(850mAh /3,7

<3 apeg orav eivn 66

€W 65 OpEC
£w¢ 50 WpeC

£w¢ 40 wpec

£0¢ 28 Gpe¢

£0¢33 wpe

Reoupyia T 20 Hz - 20z
Nertyoupyia AUX: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
320hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

5.

A2DP V1.4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

(5 ]

(CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y
personaliza tu escucha con mas
detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Otros

Selecciona "JBL Live 775NC" para
conectar.

* Para volver a acceder al modo de
emparejamiento, mantén pulsado$
durante 2 sequndos.

CONEXION MULTIPUNTO
(Maximo 2 dispositivos)
(CONTROLES

Tocar/pulsar | Mantener
Bixby/Siri®/Otros

Asistentes de voz*

ANC (Cancelacién activa de ruido)*
Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

TalkThru*

* Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBL LIVE 775NCa
la aplicacién JBL Headphone:
REPRODUCCION/PAUSA
AUTOMATICA

MODO DE ESCUCHA CON CABLE
VOICEAWARE

CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

*Solo disponible para Android™
CARGA

RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA
CONFIGURACION DE FABRICA
(COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
LOSLED

Bateria baja

(arga

Carga completa

Encendido

Conectando Bluetooth

Bluetooth conectado

Bluetooth no conectado
ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru




ESPECIFICACIONES
Modelo:

LIVE775NC

Fuente de alimentacion:
Peso:

Tipo de bateria:
Tiempo de carga:
Tiempo de reproduccign de misica con
Ia fundén Bluetooth activada y ANC
desactivada:

Tiempo de reproduccion de miisica
con s funciones de Bluetoothy
ANCactivadas:

Tiempo de reproducddn de

misica con la funcion Bluetooth
desactivaday ANC activada:
Tiempo e onesan on MC
activada:

Tiempo de conversacién con ANC
desactivada:
Respuesta en frecuenda:

Impedan
Sensiilidad:

SPLméximo:

Sensibilidad del micfono:
Version Bluetooth:

Versicn el perfil de Bluetooth:
Intervalo de frecuencias del
transmisor Bluetooth:

Potenda del transmisor Bluetooth:
Modulacién deltransmisorBluetoaths:
Temperatura mxima de
funcionamiento:

Driver
sV==1A

2559

Bateria e iones de tio (850 mAN/3,7V)
<3 horas desde carga agotada

hasta 65 horas
hasta 50 horas

hasta 40 horas

hasta 28 horas

hasta 33 hor

ModoBT: ZO Hl 20kHz
Modo AUX: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
320hm

100dB SPLa 1kHz

95d8.
-40dBV/Paa1kHz
53

A20PV1.4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

[F]

PAKKAUKSEN SISHLTO
SOVELLUS

Talla ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siité henkilokohtaisemman.
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Muut

Valitse "JBL Live 775NC" yhteyden
muodostamiseksi.

* Jos haluat siirtya pariliitostilaan
uudelleen, pida % painettuna 2
sekunnin ajan.
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

(Enintaan 2 laitetta)

OHJAIMET

Napauta/paina | Pida
Bixby/Siri®/Muut

Puheavustajat*

ANC*

Ambient Aware
(Ymparistotietoisuus)*

TalkThru*

*Ota kéyttoon lisdohjaimet
yhdistamalla JBL LIVE 775NC -
kuulokkeesi JBL Headphones -
sovellukseen @.
AAUTOMAATTINEN TOISTO/
TAUKO

JOHDOLLINEN KUUNTELUTILA
VOICEAWARE

LISAK SOVELLUKSEN KAYTGN
MAHDOLLISUUKSIA
*Saatavilla vain Android™-
kdyttojarjestelmassa
LATAUTUU
TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
LED-MERKKIVALON
TOIMINNOT

Alhainen akkuvirta

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

Virta paalld

Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd
BTyhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Malli:

Elementin koko:
Virransyotto:
Paino:

Musiiki mlstoalka BT pallé ja ANC
pois paalta:
in toistoaika BT ja ANC

Puheaika ANC pois paalta:
Taajuusvaste:

Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:
Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:

Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-ldhetti dulaatio:
Maksimi kytt 3

LIVE775NC

40 mm /1,57" dynaaminen elementti
5V===1A

2559/0,5622 Ibs

Litium-ioniakku (850 mAh /3,7V)

<3 tuntia tyhjasta

jopa 65 tuntia
jopa 50 tuntia

jopa 40 tuntia

jopa 28 tuntia

jopa 33 tuntia

BI-tila: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
AUX-tila: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
32 ohmia

100 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB

'40dBV/Pa@1 kHz

AZDPV1 4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C
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ADOBOZ TARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazéssal
még tobb ellendrzést és személyre
szabott zenehallgatdsi élményt

kaphat.

BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
Egyebek

Csatlakozdshoz valassza a

JBL Live 775NC” lehetdséget.

* A parositasi izemmddba valo
ismételt belépéshez tartsaa
gombot lenyomva 2 mésodpercig.
MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS
(Maximum 2 eszk6z)

VEZERLOK

Erintse/nyomja meg |

Tartsa lenyomva
Bixby/Siri®/Egyebek
Hangasszisztensek*

Ambient Aware (Kornyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

TalkThru (Beszélgetés)*

* Engedélyezze a fejlett vezérlket
azaltal, hogy a JBL LIVE 775NC

eszkozt a JBL Headphones.

alkalmazdshoz csatlakoztatja €R.

AUTOMATIKUS LEJATSZAS/
SZUNET
VEZETEKES ZENEHALLGATAS

VOICEAWARE

TEGYEN TOBBET AZ
ALKALMAZASSAL

*Kizérélag Android™ rendszeren
érhetdel

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Modell:

Hangsz6ré mérete:
Tapellatas

Siily:
Akkumulator tipus:

Toltési ids

Ienelejétszasi ido bekap(wlt BTés
kikapcsolt ANC m

Zenelejatszasl |dn bekap(solt BT
és bekapcsolt ANC mellett:
Zenelejatszasi idd kikapcsolt BT és
bekapcsolt ANC mellett:
Beszélgetési idd bekapcsolt

ToLTES P ANCmellett:
GYARIVISSZAALLITAS Beszélgetési ids kikapcsolt
LED TULAJDONSAGAI ANC mellett:

Alacsony tortoltottség i

Toltés -

Teljesen feltoltve 'E':'z‘;i:z';:':g

Bekapcsolds Maximalis SPL:

BT csatlakoztatdsa Mikrofon érzékenysége:
BT csatlakoztatva Bluetooth-verzi:

BT nincs Bl h

ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

Bluetooth jeladd

frekvenciatartomanya:
Bluetooth jelado telj tmeny
Bluetooth jeladd modulac
Maximalis izemi homérséklet:

LIVE775NC

40 mm/1,57" dinamikus hangszro
S5V===1A

2559/0,5622 Ibs

Litium-ion akkumulator
(850mAh/3,7V)

<3 dra teljesen lemeriilt dllapothdl

legfeljebb 65 6ra
legfeljebb 50 6ra
legfeljebb 40 6ra
legfeljebb 28 dra
legfeljebb 33 6ra

BT mdd: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
AUX mod: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
320hm

100 dB SPL 1 kHz-en

95

-40 dBV/Pa 1 kHz-en
53

A2DP V1.4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2
24 GHz-2,4835 GHz

< 10 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
APP

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Scegli "JBL Live 775NC" per
effettuare il collegamento.
*Per attivare nuovamente la
modalita di abbinamento, tieni
premuto} per 2 secondi.
(CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
(Massimo 2 dispositivi)
CONTROLLI

Tocca/Premi | Tieni premuto
Bixby/Siri®/Altri

Assistenti vocali*

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

* Attiva i controlli avanzati
collegando le tue JBL LIVE 775NC
all'app JBL Headphone
PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICI
MODALITA DI ASCOLTO

VIA CAVO

VOICEAWARE

FAI DI PIU CON LAPP
*Disponibile solo su Android™
RICARICA

RIPRISTINO ALLE
IMPOSTAZIONI PREDEFINITE
(COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Batteria scarica

Ricarica

Completamente carica

Acceso

Collegamento BT

BT collegato

BT non collegato
ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru




SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:

Dimensione del driver:

LIVE775NC
Dvwev dinamico da 40 mm/1,57"

Alimentazione: V=

Peso: 2559/0,5622 Ibs
po i b Batteria agli ioni di litio

(850mAh/3,7V)

Tempo di ricarica: <3ore dascarichi

Autonomia in riproduzione musicale

con BT attiva e ANC disattivata: finoa 65 ore

Autonomia in riproduzione musicale

con BT e ANCattiva: finoa 50 ore

Autonomia in riproduzione musicale

con BT disattivata e ANCattiva: finoa40ore

Autonomia in conversazione con

ANCattiva: finoa 28 ore

Autonomia in conversazione con

ANC disattivata: finoa 33 ore

Risposta n frequenza:

Impedenza:
Sensibili
SPLmassimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:

Versione Bluetooth:

Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Temperatura d'esercizio massima:

Modalita BT: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Modalita AUX: 20 Hz - 40 kHz

320hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A2DP V1.4, HFP V1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

m

'VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

APP

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze
gratis app.

INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Anderen

Selecteer "JBL Live 775NC" om
verbinding te maken.

*Houd % 2 seconden ingedrukt
om de koppelingsmodus weer in
te schakelen.
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
(Maximaal 2 apparaten)
BEDIENING

Tikken/Drukken |

Ingedrukt houden
Bixby/Siri®/Anderen
Spraakassistenten*

ANC (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)*
Ambient Aware
(Omgevingsbewust)*

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

TalkThru (Doorpraten)* Maat van driver:
* Activeer geavanceerde functies Voeding:
door de JBL LIVE 775NCaan te Gewicht:
sluiten op de JBL Headphones- Type batterij:
ap) Oplaadtijd:
H AFSPELEN/ i ijd met BT aan
en ANCuit:

PAUZE

BEDRAAD LUISTEREN MODUS
VOICEAWARE

DOE MEER MET DE APP
*Alleen beschikbaar op Android™
OPLADEN
FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
LED-FUNCTIES

Batterij bijna leeg

Opladen

Volledig opgeladen

Voeding aan

BT verbinden

BT verbonden

BT niet verbonden
ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCaan:
Muziekafspeeltijd met BT uit
en ANCaan:

Spreektijd met ANC aan:
Spreektijd met ANC uit:
Frequentierespons:

Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
zender:

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

LIVE775NC

40 mm /1.57" dynamische driver
5V===1A

2559/0.5622 Ibs

Lithium-ion batterij (850 mAh /3,7V)
<3 uur wanneer leeg

tot 65 uur
tot 50 uur

tot 40 uur

tot 28 uur

tot 33 uur

BT-modus: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
AUX-modus: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
320hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

'40dBV/Pa@1 kHz

AZDPV1 4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



m

DETTEER | ESKEN

APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL

Andre

Velg «JBL Live 775NC» for &
koble til.

* Ga i sammenkoblingsmodus igjen
ved & holde inne % i 2 sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
(Maks. 2 enheter)
KONTROLLER

Trykk/hold inne | Hold
Bixby/Siri®/Andre
Stemmeassistenter*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller
ved & koble JBL LIVE 775NC til JBL
Headphones-appen @B.

AUTOMATISK AVSPILLING/
PAUSE

KABLET LYTTEMODUS
VOICEAWARE

GJOR MER MED APPEN
*Kun tilgjengelig pa Android™
LADER
FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
LED-ATFERD

Lite batteri

Lader

Fulladet

Strom pa

BT koble til

BT tilkoblet

BT ikke tilkoblet
ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:

Driverstorrelse:
Stromforsyning:
Vekt:

Batteritype:

Ladetid:

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa
og ANCav:

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa
0g ANC pa:
Musikkavspillingstid med BT av
0g ANC pa:

Taletid med ANC pa:

Taletid med ANCav:
Frekvensrespons:

Impedans:

Folsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Bluetooth-senderens
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendereffekt:
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-sender:
Maks driftstemperatur:

LIVE775NC

40 mm/1,57" dynamisk driver
5V===1A

2559/0,5622 pund
Litium-ion-batteri (850 mAh/ 3,7 V)
<3 timer ndr tomt

opptil 65 timer
opptil 50 timer

opptil 40 timer

opptil 28 timer

opptil 33 timer

BT-modus: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
AUX-modus: 20 Hz - 40 kHz

320hm

100 dB SPLved 1kHz
95dB

-40 dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

[PL)
$CZESTAWU

*Whya

APLIKACJA

Iyskaj jeszcze wigksza kontrole i
‘mozliwos¢ personalizaji brzmienia,
wykorzystujac te bezptatng
aplikacje.

WLACZANIE ZASILANIA |
EACZENIE

Inne

Wybierz, JBL Live 775NC’; aby
nawiazac pofaczenie.

* Aby ponownie wejsc do

trybu parowania, przytrzymaj
przycisk 3 przez 2 sekundy.
POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
(Maks. dwa urzadzenia)
ELEMENTY STEROWANIA
Stuknij/Nacisnij | Przytrzymaj
Bixby/Siri®/Inne

Asystent glosowy*

Ambient Aware (wlacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie)*

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez
zdejmowania stuchawek)*

faczac stuchawki JBL LIVE 775NCz
aplikacja JBL Headphones .
AUTOMATYCZNE
(ODTWARZANIE/WSTRZYMANIE
TRYB SEUCHANIA
PRZEWODOWEGO
VOICEAWARE

WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKAGI

*Dostepne tylko dla systemu
Android™

LADOWANIE

PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN
FABRYCZNYCH

DZIALANIE DIODY LED

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Pefne nafadowanie

Wiaczanie

Nawigzywanie pofaczenia BT

BT podtaczone

BT niepodaczone

ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru



SPECYFIKACJATECHNICZNA
Model:

LIVE775NC
Rozmiar P ik dy 1,51
Zasilanie: S5V===1A
Masa: 2559/0,5622 funta
Akumulator: Akumulator itowo-jonowy
(850mAh/3,7V)
Czasfadowania: ponizej 3 godz. od zera
(zas odtwarzania muzyki 2 wiaczong
funkda BT i wylazona funkga ANG: o 65 godz
Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wigzong
funkqja BTi ANC: do 50 godz.
Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wylaczong
funkeja BT i wiaczona funkga ANC: o 40 godz
Czas rozmawiania 2 wlazong
funkeja ANC: do 28 godz.
Caas mzmawlama 2wylqaong
funkda do33 godz

Pasmo wzenoszenla.

Impedanda:

Cautosé:

Maksymalne cisnienie akustyczne SPL:
Czutos¢ mikrofont
Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Mocnadajnika Bluetooth:
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:
Maks. temperatura robocza:

TrybBT: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Tryb AUX: 20 Hz- 40 kHz
320hmy

10048 SPL przy 1 kHz
95 dB

40 dBV/Pa przy 1 kHz

AZDPW 4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2,4 GHz-2,4835 Gz
<108 (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizagdo na sua experiéncia
de dudio com esse aplicativo
gratuito.

LIGAR E CONECTAR

Outros

Selecione "JBL Live 775NC" para
conectar.

*Para entrar no modo de
emparelhamento novamente,
sequre } por 2 segundos.
CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
(Maximo de 2 dispositivos)
CONTROLES

Toque/Pressione |

Mantenha pressionado
Bixby/Siri®/Outros

Assistentes de voz*

ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos
Adaptativo)*

Ambient Aware (permite escutar o
som ambiente)*

TalkThru (permite conversar sem
desligar 0 som)*

*Para ativar os controles
avangados, conecte o
JBLLIVE775NC ao aplicativo
JBL Headphones|
PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICO
CONEXAO COM FlOS
VOICEAWARE

MAIS RECURSOS COM 0
APLICATIVO

*Disponivel somente no Android™
CARREGANDO

RESTAURA CONFIGURACOES

DE FABRICA

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamanho do driver:
Alimentagao de energia:
Peso:

Tipo de bateria:

Tempo de carga:

Tempo de reprodugao de musica com
BT ligado e ANC desligado:

Tempo de reproducao de misica
com BT ligado e ANC ligado:
Tempo de reprodugao de misica
com BT desligado e ANC ligado:
Tempo de conversagao com o
ANCligado:

Tempo de conversagao com ANC
desligado:

Resposta de frequéncia:

FUNC LED
Bateria fraca

(arregando

Bateria carregada

Ligado

Bluetooth conectando
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth néo conectado
ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

imo:
do microfone:

LIVE775NC
Driver dinamico de 40 mm / 1,57"
5 A

2559/0,5622 Ibs
Bateria de ion-litio (850 mAh /3,7V)
<3 horas quando zerado

até 65 horas

até 50 horas

até 40 horas

até 28 horas

até 33 horas

Modo BT: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Modo AUX: 20 Hz - 40 kHz

32 0hms
100 dB SPL@1 kHz

Versio Bluetooth:

Versoes de perfil Bluetooth:
Intervalo de frequéncia do
transmissor Bluetooth:

Poténcia de transmisséo Bluetooth:
Modulagao de transmissao Bluetooth:
Temperatura maxima de uso:

53
A2DPV1.4, HFP V1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
5°C



DETTA FINNS | LADAN * Aktivera avancerade
APP kontroller genom att ansluta
Fé annu mer kontroll dina JBL LIVE775NCtill
och anpassning av dina JBL Headphones-appen .
i med den har UPPSPELNING/
gratis-appen. PAUS
SLA PA & ANSLUT LYSSNA MED KABEL
Ovriga VOICEAWARE
Valj "JBL Live 775NC" for att GOR MER MED APPEN

ansluta.

* For att ga tillbaka till
parkopplingslége, hall inne 3
2sekunder.
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
(Max 2 enheter)
KONTROLLER

Klicka pé/tryck pé | Hall inne
Bixby/Siri®/Ovriga
Rostassistenter*

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

*Endast tillgangligt pa Android™
LADDNING
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING
LED-FUNKTIONER

Ldg batteriniva

Laddar

Fullt laddad

Strom pa

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ¢j anslutet

ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell:

Storlek pa hogtalarelement:
Stromforsorjning:
Vikt:
Batterityp:
Laddningstid:
Musikspeltid med BT pé och ANCav:
Musikspeltid med BT péoch
pé:

Musikspeltid med BT av och
ANCpa:

Taltid med ANC pé:

Taltid med ANCav:
Frekvensomféng:

Impedans:

Kénslighet:

Max SPL:
Mikrofonkénslighet:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-sandarens
frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth-séndarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering:
Max drifttemperatur:

LIVE775NC

40 mm/1,57 tum dynamiskt
5V===1A

2559

Litiumjon (850 mAh/3,7V)
<3 timmar frdn tomt

upp till 65 timmar

upp till 50 timmar

upp till 40 timmar

upp till 28 timmar

upp till 33 timmar
BT-lage: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
AUX-lage: 20 Hz — 40 kHz
320hm

100 dB SPLvid 1 kHz
95dB

-40 dBV/Pa vid 1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, HFP V1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

KUTU iGERIGI
UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulamaile
. iminizi daha

*JBLLIVE 775NC bgesini JBL

Headphones uygulamasina @

baglayarak ileri diizey kontrolleri
e

fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve
kisisellestirebilirisiniz.

Gl \CMA VE BAGLANMA
Digerleri

Baglanmak icin "JBL Live 775NC"
dgesini segin.

*Tekrar eslestirme moduna girmek
icin % tusunu 2 saniye boyunca
basili tutun.

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI

(En fazla 2 cihaz)

KONTROLLER

Tikla/bas | Basiniz ve bekleyiniz
Bixby/Siri®/Digerleri

Sesli Asistan*

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindahgi)*

TalkThru (Araciligyla konusma)*

OTOMATIK OYNAT/DURAKLAT
KABLOLU DINLEME MODU
VOICEAWARE

UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINIYAPIN
*Yalnizca Android™de
kullanilabilir

Sarj etme

FABRIKA AYARLARI

LED HAREKETLERI

Dilsiik pil giicii

arj etme

Tam sarj oldu

Giigagik

BT baglaniyor

BT baglandi

BT bagh deil

ANC/Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindaligr)/TalkThru
(Araciligiyla konusma)



TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:
Giig kaynagn
Ag

Sarj silresi:

BT agikken ve ANC kapaliyken miizik
calma silresi:

BT ve ANCagikken miizik calma
siiresi:

BT kapaliyken ve ANC agikken
miizik alma siiresi:
ANCagikken konusma siire:
ANCkapaliyken konusma sii
Frekans aralig:

Empedans:
Hassasiyet:
Maksimum SPL:
Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth Siiriimi
Bluetooth profil siiriimii:
Bluetooth verici frekans araligi:
Bluetooth verici giicii:
Bluetooth verici modillasyonu:
Maksimum calisma sicakhigi:

LIVE775NC

40mm /1,57" Dinamik Siiriicii
5V===1A

2559/0,5622 Ibs

Lityum-iyon Pil (850 mAh /3,7V)
Bosaldiktan sonra <3 saat

65 saate kadar
50 saate kadar

40 saate kadar

28 saate kadar

33 saate kadar

BT modu: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
AUX modu: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
320hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

A2DPV1.4,HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

TEXHUYECKVE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM
Mogen:

LIVE775N(

KOMIIEKT NOCTABKW ABTOMATHYECKOE Memwg J——
MPUNOMEHNE BOC n . i

157
RononHuTenbHble BO3MOXHOCTH MPUOCTAHOBKA WCTouHMK NHTaHuA: 5 BENW‘T
YUpaBTeHIA U HACTpoiiki napamerpos  POBOAHOI PEXUM Bec: 2551/0,5622 dyhra
npocnywIHBaHKA C noMolubio Hawero  MPOCIYLUUBARUA Tun i it

(850 mA-4/3,7B)

0 Bpems 3apagku: <34 B C1yYae NONHON paspAaKH
posce BO3MOXKHOCTH C Bpema BoCTpo3BeARHHA My3bIKN C
BKMI0ueHHbIM BT u Bbiknioyennbim ANC: 110 65 4

‘]J"sﬂ?"%"ﬁgm snbepire TIPANOKERWEM Android™ Bpems BOCNpou3Be/eHIA My3biki C
«BLLive 773NG. Rocrynio Toneko Ha Androi BKnioueHHbIMi BT u ANC: 20504

* Y7061l 33HOBO BOWTH B PEXIM
COnNpAKEHYS, yepKuBaitTe kHonky 3

3APALKA
(CBPOC [10 3ABO/ACKUX HACTPOEK

B TeyeHie 2 CekyHp, (CUTHATbI UHAUKATOPOB
pasps

(MaKcumym 2 ycrpoiicrea) 3apaka

INEMEHTBI YNPABNEHNA TOAHOCTbIO 3apAXeHbl

Kocutech/Haxmute | Yaepanie Brniounts

Bixby / Siri® / Mlpouee Nlogkniovetme BT

I 10 BT ycranogneHo

ANC (AkTuHoe wymonopaenenve)*  Toakniouenve no BT e

Ambient Aware (YeenueHHan yCTaHoBAeHO

CABILWKMOCTb OKpYKaloLLiedt cpeal)*
TalkThru (noHwKeHwe rpoMKoCTH And
obiuenn)*

*3aeiicTayjiite neMeHTsI
pacLuMpeHHoro ynpagnenus,
noakniouns JBL LIVE 775NCk
npunoxennio JBL Headphones B8,

ANC (AkTMBHOE WymonoAaBneHie) /
Ambient Aware (Yseniuentas
CTBIMMOCTb OKpyXalowieit cpebi) /
TalkThru (MoHwxenwe rpomkocTn
A o6uexns)

Bpems BoCpoy3BeAeHNs My3biKM C
BbIKMIOYEHHbIM BT U BKMIOYEHHbIM

ANC: Rod0u
Bpems pa3roopa ¢ BkntoueHbIM ANC: 19 28y

Bpevm PasroBopa ¢ BbIKNKYEHHbIM
Haconian XapakTepucTika:

(ConpoTusnexue:
YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD:

MaKc. yposeHb 38YK0BOrO AaBNeHiA:

YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD MUKPOGOHA:
Bepaus Bluetooth:

Bepcna npoguna Bluetooth:
[IWanasoH Yactot nepeaaTIMKa
Bluetooth:

MouyHocTb nepeparumka Bluetooth:
Moaynsuws nepeaarumka Bluetooth:
MakcumanbHas Temneparypa
KcnnyaTauun:

o33y
Pexam BT: 20 fiy— 20 Kl
Pexim AUX: 20 Ty — 40 KTy
320m
100 25 Y3 npu 1Kl

546

40 g68/Ma npin 1Kl
53

A20PV1.4,HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2
24-24835 1My

<10 26/mBr (UUM)
GFSK,m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

457
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45°C
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RESREH3E

A2DPV1.4 ~ HFPV1.8 ~ AVRCPV1.6.2
24 GHz-2.4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

GFSK ~ 1/4-DQPSK ~ 8DPSK

45°C

D]

ISIKOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi

* Aktifkan kontrol tambahan

sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.

MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Pilih "JBL Live 775NC" untuk
menyambungkan.

*Untuk masuk ke mode
penyambungan lagi, tahan $
selama 2 detik.

SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK
(Maksimum 2 perangkat)
KONTROL

Ketuk/Tekan | Tahan
Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya

Asisten Suara*

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)
TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)*

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran driver:
dengan menyambungkan Catu daya:
JBLLIVE775NC ke aplikasi Berat:
JBL Headphone Tipe baterai:
P OTOMATIS Lama pengisian daya:
MODE Waktu ik dengan BT
aktif dan ANC nonaktif:
MELALUI KABEL Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
VOICEAWARE BT aktif dan ANC akif:
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
*Hanya tersedia di perangkat BT nonaktif dan ANC akif:
Android™ Waktu h!(ara dengan ANC aktif:
PENGISIAN DAYA Waktu bicara dengan ANC
ATUR ULANG KE PENGATURAN | Respons frekuensi
PABRIK
POLALED Impedans:
Daya baterailemah z;’c"mﬁ;um
Mengis .d.aya Sensitivitas mil;mfnn:
Daya terisi penuh Versi Bluetooth:
Daya hidup Versi profil Bluetooth:
BT menyambungkan Rentang frekuensi pemancar
BT tersambung Bluetooth:
BT tidak tersambung Daya pemancar Bluetooth:

ANC/Ambient Aware/TalkThru

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:
Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

LIVE775NC

Driver Dinamis 40 mm/1,57"
5V===1A

255/0,5622 Ibs.

Baterai Litium-ion (850 mAh/3,7V)
<3 jam dari keadaan kosong

hingga 65 jam
hingga 50 jam

hingga 40 jam
hingga 28 jam

hingga 33 jam

Mode BT: 20 Hz-20 kHz
Mode AUX: 20 Hz—40 kHz
320hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-40 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53
A2DPV1.4, HFPV1.8, AVRCPV1.6.2

2,46Hz 24835 GHz
<1048 (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45
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(COMMANDES VOCALES MAINS LIBRES
Soyez plus
commencer.

0 trajets. Dit «

« Mets du smooth jazz »
«Activer la suppression du bruit »
« Désactiver le mode Bruit ambiant »
«Qu'y a-t-il dans mon agenda aujourd’hui ? »
«Régle un minuteur de 15 minutes »

I nécessaire.

 E ]
FREISPRECH-STEUERUNG
Unterwegs mehr erledigen. Sag einfach, Hey Google” und leg los.
,Spiel meine Workout-Playlist*
Gerauschunterdriickung aktivieren®
JInaktivmodus deaktivieren”
+Welche Termine stehen heute an?*
.Dreh die Lautstérke runter”
Hinweis: Nur auf Android™ verfiigbar. | Eine Voreinstellung ist erforderlich

£ ]
(CONTROL POR VOZ CON MANOS LIBRES
Haz mis cosas estés donde estés. Solo tienes que decir“Hey Google” para empezar.
“Pon la lista de reproduccion para correr”
“Activa la cancelacién de ruido”
“Desactiva el modo ambiente”
“;Qué tengo hoy en el calendario?”
“Pon un temporizador de 15 minutos”
Nota: Di lamente para Android™. |

CONTROLLO VOCALE A MANI LIBERE

Pil attivita ovunque ti trovi. Per iniziare, di"“Hey Google'.
“Metti un po’ di smooth jazz"
“Attiva eliminazione rumore”
“Disattiva modalita Ambient”

“Quali sono i miei promemoria di oggi?”

“Metti un timer da 15 minuti”

Nota: Disponibile solo per Android™. | E necessaria la preimpostazione

m

HANDSFREE STEMBEDIENING

Krijg meer gedaan onderweg, Zeg gewoon Hey Google'om aan de slag te gaan.

‘Zet smooth jazz op’
‘Ruisonderdrukking aanzetten”
‘Sfeerstand uitzetten’
‘Wat staat er vandaag in mijn agenda?’

‘Zet het volume hoger’

Opmerking: Alleen beschikbaar op Android™. | Vooraf instellen is vereist

[ No]
HANDFRI STEMMEKONTROLL
3 mer gjort — uansett hvor du er. Bare i cHey Google» for d komme i gang.

«Spill smooth jazz»

«Sl4 pa stoyreduksjonen»
«SIa av passiv modus»
«Hva har jeg i kalenderen i dag?»

«Skru opp lyden»

Merk: Kun tilgjengelig pé Android™. | Forhandskonfigurering kreves



{PL]

STEROWANIE GLOSOWE BEZ UZYCIA RAK

Wiecej moziwosci, gdziekolwiek jestes. Aby zacza¢, powiedz, Hey Google”.
»Wtacz wyciszanie szumow”
+Wytgcz dzwigki otoczenia”

Uwaga: Dostepne tylko na Android™. | Wstepna konfiguracja jest wymagana

{5V
HANDSFREE-ROSTSTYRNING
Famer gjort na du ar pa sprang. Kom igang genom att siga “Hey Google”.
“Spela smooth jazz"
“Aktivera brusreducering”
“Inaktivera omgivningslége”
“Vad stér det i kalendern i dag?”
“Hoj volymen”

Obs: Tillganglig bara for Android™. | Férinstalining krévs

YNPAB/EHWE F0/10COM BE3 NOMOLLY PYK

Ycnesaiie Gonbise, HxORAC & AOPOTe. 06! Hasars, Tpocto rateHey Google”

“TpuocTaHoBM My3biky”
“BKAIOYH LWyMOMOAGBIEHHE"
“OTKIIOUM PEXYM OKPYXAIOLLEro 38yka”
“YT0 y MeHs ceroaHs B kaneHaape?”
“YBerib FPOMKOCTS”
pvesaie. focrynHo Tonbko Ha ycrporicraax Android™, |
TpeSyerca npeagapiTensias Hacrpoiika
(* Google ACCHCTEHT A0CTye He Ha BCeX A3bikaX H He B0 BCeX CTpaKaX)

m
KONTROL SUARA BEBAS GENGGAM
Selesaikan banyak hal kapan saja di mana saja. Cukup ucapkan “Hey Google”
untuk memulai.

“Putar musik jazz"

“Aktifkan peredam bising”
“Nonaktifkan mode suara sekitar”
“Apa saja agenda saya hari ini?"

“Naikkan volume™

Catatan: Hanya tersedia di Android™. | Diperlukan penyiapan awal

NYZXF7V=F12arrO-b
L THAER REEELED BI21E 0K Google ] £FEL
WFB7E .

L9 1 ZBOTLAURNEBELTY
T/AZXFvo I BAUIILTY
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D Andoid“ TOHEFRREE . | BRIRENVUETY
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Wxz2| 34 Hof
0| & &0l Chertt 21 2 A{2[5HH| 2. “Hey Google” 0|2t 11 25H0f
At 2A|R
‘REYHEEMYSE B0l A"
CFHASHAAR
Fe 22| RN F
Ui U B ofr
“15i2 Eto|o] 45"
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A

TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND
SETTINGS.

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETEMENT AU
MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA BATTERIE VARIE
EN FONCTION DE LUTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

FOR AT FORL/NGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT MINDST
EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFHANGIG AF
BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.

ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL ALLE 3
MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER VARIIERT JE
NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

TIA NA NAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZOHE THT MMATAPIAZ, OOPTIZTE THN
MAHPQZ TOYAAXIZTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNEZ. H AIAPKEIA ZOH THE
MNATAPIAZ MOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA METH XPHEH KAITIZ PYBMIZEIL.

PARA  PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA DURACION
DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES.

PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN KERRAN
3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN
MUKAISESTI.

3

£

2

HU' AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA
LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A
HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN VALTOZIK

IT PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE
(COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA UTILE DELLA
BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI.

NL OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER PER
3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERU IS
AFHANKELIJK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN.

NO FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST HVER
3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV BRUK 06
INNSTILLINGER.

PL  ABY PRZEDEUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERII, NALADUJ JA W PEENI CO NAJMNIE)
RAZ CO 3 MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA 0D SPOSOBU
UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE A CARGA

HN BEKSBMED, FELE=TATLTE—R.

it BE AR ER S AIRETR.

MW BHEERBHFH S 3 EAAFLETHE R

TFHREAMREMR

1D AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, ISI DAYA HINGGA PENUH
SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALI. MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA
TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.

P NyTU—ZEORERT DI KB BBICH
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MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A
BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E ONDE ELA E USADA.

SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT FORLANGA
DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR BEROENDE PA
ANVANDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR.

TR PIL OMRUNU UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA TAM SARJ
EDINIZ PIL OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AYARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK
GOSTERMEKTEDIR.

RU 4TOBbI MPOMUINTD CPOK SKCUYATALIMA AKYMYNATOPA, BIMOMHAMTE
NONHYI0 3APAAKY XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALA. CPOK SKCMAYATALMM
AKKYMYNIATOPA 3ABUCHT OT UCNONIb30BAHHA U HACTPOEK 3
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The power delivered by the charger must be between min 2.5
Watts required by the radio equipment, and max 5 Watts in
order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

FR La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre 2,5
‘watts minimum requis par 'équipement radio et 5 watts maximum
afin d'atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

DA Den effekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vaere mellem mindst 2,5
watt, som kraeves af radioudstyret, og hojst 5 watt for at nd den
maksimale  opladningshastighed.

DE Die vom Ladegerat gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens
2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerat bendtigt, und maximal 5 Watt liegen,
um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

EL H 1ox0g mou mapéxel o gopTioTi mpémel va Kupaivetat petagd
2,5 Watts Touhdyiotov mou amartouval ané tov. padlogwviko
e€omhiopo kat 5 Watts o mohy, mpokelyiévou va emreuyBei n péylom
Tayitta @opTIonG.

ES La potencia que aporta el cargador debe estar entre un minimo de
2,5 W requerido por el equipo de radio y un maximo de 5 W para
lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

FI Laturin antaman tehon on oltava vihintéan 2,5 wann]a enintdan 5
watin valillg, jotta suurin

HU A tolt ltal leadott teljesitménynek a radioberendezés dltal
igényelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5 Watt kozott kell lennie a maximalis
toltési sebesség eléréséhez.

IT La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min
2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e max 5 Watt per
raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

NL Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal 2,5

Watt liggen dat is vereist door de radioapparatuur, en maximaal 5
Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

NO For & oppna maksimal ladehastighet mé strommen fra laderen vaere
mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av radioutstyret og 5 watt.

PL Moc dostarczana do fadowarki musi miescic si¢ w zakresie
od minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet radiowy i
maksymalnie 5 W, aby osiagna¢ maksymalnq predkosc
fadowania.

2

Effekten som laddaren levererar méste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt
som krévs for radioutrustningen och max 5 watt for att uppnd
maximal laddningshastighet.

-
=

Maksimum sarj hizina ulasmak igin sarj cihazinin sagladigi
giig, radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi minimum 2,5 Watt ile
maksimum 5 Watt arasinda olmalidir.



€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those
of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos requlamentados para avaliagdo da
conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

L 2y Hey Google

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.

Atengao: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicao
prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos
ao sistema auditivo.



N\ WARNING
DO NOT ATTEMPTTO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY ‘ DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT ‘ MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE ‘ RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECTTYPE ‘ DISPOSE
OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS
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U K . ADEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
C € c n ses accessoires

et cordons o

se recyclent

ou

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr









Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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